



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8642 OF 2013

Shri. Kisan Bhimaji KhopadePETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Madhukar Shankar Palshikar (since Decd).RESPONDENT

Through Lrs And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 1113 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 8642 OF 2013

Shri. Kisan Bhimaji Khopade (since Deceased)...PETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Madhukar Shankar Palshikar (since Decd).RESPONDENT

Through Lrs And Ors

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 61 OF 2021

In

Writ Petition 8642 OF 2013

Shri. Kisan Bhimaji KhopadeAPPLICANT

V/S

Shri. Madhukar Shankar Palshikar (since Decd).RESPONDENT

Through Lrs And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 239 OF 2026

In



2026:BHC-AS:21761

Writ Petition 8642 OF 2013

Suresh Madhukar Palshikar

...PETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Kisan Bhimaji Khopade

....RESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 29th January, 2026

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 05/02/2026. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)