



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8642 OF 2013

Shri. Kisan Bhimaji Khopade ....PETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Madhukar Shankar Palshikar (since Decd).RESPONDENT

Through Lrs And Ors

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 61 OF 2021

In

Writ Petition 8642 OF 2013

Shri. Kisan Bhimaji Khopade ....APPLICANT

V/S

Shri. Madhukar Shankar Palshikar (since Decd).RESPONDENT

Through Lrs And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 239 OF 2026

In

Writ Petition 8642 OF 2013

Suresh Madhukar Palshikar ....PETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Kisan Bhimaji Khopade ....RESPONDENT

Mr. P. B. Shah A/W Mr. Kayval P. Shah for the Petitioner.

Mr. Prathamesh Bhargude for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J**



2026:BHC-AS:21761

**DATE :** 29th April, 2026

**P.C. :**

Stand Over to 06/05/2026 Under caption for Circulation.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**